Aircraft Movements October 2025

Total
London Area Airports
GATWICK 23,939
HEATHROW 41,392
LONDON CITY 4,706
LUTON 12,094
SOUTHEND 2,456
STANSTED 17,572
Total London Area Airports 102,159
EDMISTON LONDON HELIPORT 714
Other UK Airports
ABERDEEN 5,628
BARRA 86
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST) 2,261
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL 5,105
BENBECULA 194
BIGGIN HILL 2,986
BIRMINGHAM 9,136
BLACKPOOL 2,823
BOURNEMOUTH 2,360
BRISTOL 7,531
CAMBRIDGE 1,338
CAMPBELTOWN 115
CARDIFF WALES 1,394
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON) 541
COVENTRY 1,373
DUNDEE 448
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL 5,543
EDINBURGH 11,440
EXETER 2,189
FARNBOROUGH 2,853

Air

Transport

Total

23,599
41,227
4,633
9,418
587
16,999

96,463

199

4,816
86
2,194
4,434
140
1,078
8,600
511
1,058
7,086

88
698
295

178
4,052
11,013
635
1,352

Of Which
Air
Taxi

299

40

341

199

76

25
38

967
34
88
38

106

609

Positioning
Flights

274
108
15
52
32
19

500

161

273

52
70

44

42
102

618
133

43
684

Local
Movements

35

44
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Table 3

P —
Other

Flights

Test by Air
and Transport Aero
Training Operators Club
8 17 -
6 8 -
4 1 -
- 57 -
96 4 1,032
- 62 -
114 149 1,032
- 90 -
184 214 116
18 282 -
- 43 -
16 - 340
3 506 -
114 - 1,619
109 - 225
1 140 188
- - 896
6 4 2
140 514 -
115 1 52
1,194 - -
86 2 -
39 324 -
- 6 -
57 29 789
- 329 50

Private

33

586

627

242

424
2

97

48
175
24
41
288
319

Official

10

31

90
22

Military

21
41

25

12

Business
Aviation

34

53
2,550
71
483

3,191

12

627

92
108

121
10

10

113
468

172
394



Aircraft Movements October 2025

Total
Other UK Airports
GLASGOW 7,227
GLOUCESTERSHIRE 6,284
HAWARDEN 3,294
HUMBERSIDE 1,194
INVERNESS 1,817
ISLAY 178
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS) 635
KIRKWALL 997
LANDS END (ST JUST) 647
LEEDS BRADFORD 3,428
LERWICK (TINGWALL) 94
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON) 4,895
LYDD 2,307
MANCHESTER 18,483
NEWCASTLE 4,540
NEWQUAY 1,566
NORWICH 2,106
OXFORD (KIDLINGTON) 4,781
PRESTWICK 1,380
SHOREHAM 2,132
SOUTHAMPTON 1,715
STORNOWAY 661
SUMBURGH 1,259
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL 1,785
AIRPORT
TIREE 143
WICK JOHN O GROATS 145
Total Other UK Airports 139,037
Total All Reporting UK Airports 241,910

Air
Transport
Total

6,544
57
340
1,000
106
586
876
450
3,093
59
3,720
8
17,754
3,676
414
1,161
13
523

4
1,365
434
1,089
390

120
59

92,158

188,820

Of Which
Air
Taxi

246

109

64

2,954

3,494

Positioning
Flights

161
54

105
52

22
35
139
17
71
15
283
70
84
267
386
48
28
119
16
28
14

4,269

4,930

Local
Movements

58
91

22

667

72

23

18
12

2,432

2,478
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Table 3

R
Other

Flights

Test by Air
and Transport Aero
Training Operators Club
9 261 208
2,079 93 2,971
6 77 2,321
511 131 -
95 176 264
3 36 -
4 - -
20 59 -
76 2 40
38 15 -
2 14 -
16 - -
110 - 932
10 4 -
8 - -
108 26 -
4 70 326
3,462 - -
275 - 132
46 2 1,544
10 29 -
54 112 -
60 60 -
130 637 555
- 14 -
5 14 -
9,223 4,226 13,570
9,337 4,465 14,602

Private

855
650

34
110

31
12
40
143

880

555

95
187
643
228
453

19

28

6,916

7,785

Official

280

177

693

726

Military

51
14
40
16

44

32
124
19

174
32

59

12

1,015

1,029

Business
Aviation

36
66
135
33
80
27

1,044
425
22

47

276

22

4,535

7,738



Aircraft Movements October 2025

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note

Business Aviation was collected under a category in its own right with effect from June 2001 data. However, currently it is not possible for all airports to report using this category

Total Kommmmmmen
Air
Transport
Total
559 347
2,493 1,529
1,240 834
2,461 1,379
6,753 4,089

Commercial Movements--------- >
Of Which
Air Positioning Local
Taxi Flights Movements

64
91

164

6 41
138 84
36 -
28 -
208 125
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Table 3

< .....................
Other
Flights
Test by Air
and Transport Aero
Training Operators Club
31 - 41
118 3 257
4 - 104
138 519 362
291 522 764

Private

93
308
127

528

Official

58
27

85

Military

10

Business
Aviation

56
75

131



